~---

3 []] 4: 4]

:: J/

To:



(((H230000957453)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations			
	Fax Number : (350)617-6381			
rom:				
	Account Name : EXPRESS CORPOR Account Number : I20000000146	AIE FILING SERV	ICE INC.	
	Phone : (305)444-4994			202
	Fax Number : (305)328-4774			
				2023 HAR
	the email address for this busine			
anı	nual report mailings. Enter only (one email addres	s please.**	, .
Ema	ail Address:			周子 孟
	FLORIDA LIMITED L	JABILITY CO).	
	BM MARKETING I	LOGIC LLC		
	Certificate of Status	į ()		
		: 1		
	Certified Copy			
	Page Count	06		
		06)()	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



16:31 R4 C 1 2:31

Ŧ

IN OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR FLORIDA

LIABITY COMPANY LIMITED

BM MARKETING LOGIC LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a LIMITED LIABITY COMPANY under Chapter 605 of Florida Statures.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is BM MARKETING: LOGIC LLC. THE BASE SUL

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address shall be:

2139 N UNIVERSITY DRIVE CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

5022 PAR 13 MUZ: 31

<u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY</u> <u>COMPANY</u>

The general nature of the business and the objects and purposes to be transacted and carried on by this Limited Liability Company shall be:

3.1 This Limited Liability Company is organized with the purpose to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

3.2 To enter into, make and perform contracts of every kind, for any lawful purpose, without limit as to amount, with any person, firm association or corporation, town, city, county, state territory of government.

3.3 To purchase or otherwise acquire, and to hold, own, maintain or otherwise dispose of and deal in lands and leaseholds, and any franchises, rights in real property, and personal or mixed property, and any rights, licenses or privileges necessary, convenient or appropriate for any of the purposes herein expressed and to have and all powers above set forth as fully as natural person, whether a principals, agents trustees or otherwise.

3.4 To guarantee, purchase, hold, sell, assign, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise dispose of shares of the capital stock of, or any bonds, securities or evidences of indebtedness created by any other corporation or corporations organized under the laws of the State of Florida or any other state or government, and while the owners of such stock to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the rights to vote thereon.

3.5 To purchase, hold, sell and transfer the shares of its own capital stock; provide it shall not use its funds or property for the purchase of its own shares of capital; and provide further that shares of its own capitol stocks belonging to it shall not be voted upon directly or indirectly, nor counted as outstanding for the purpose of any stockholders quorum or votes.

To:

PULLANASSEL FL

3.6 To do all and everything necessary and proper for the accomplishment of the objectives enumerated in these Articles of Organization as necessary or incidental to the protection and benefit of this Limited Liability Company and in general to carry on any lawful business necessary or incidental to the attainment of the objectives of the Limited Liability Company whether or not such business is similar in nature to the objects set forth in the Articles of Organization and to do any things herein before set forth the same extend as natural person might or could do.

ARTICLE IV – MANAGER OR MANAGING MEMBER

The members of the Limited Liability Company shall be:

<u>Authorized Manager:</u> NATHALIA MENDEZ 2139 N UNIVERSITY DRIVE CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

ARTICLE V – TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual existence.

To:

ł

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent and the address of the registered office of this Limited Liability Company are as follow:

ADOLFO E IGLESIAS, EA 14335 SW 120th STREET SUITE # 201 MIAMI FL 33186

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I are familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

3 - 10 - 20 23 (Date)

د م در ا

E S

:2114

 $\overline{\mathbf{O}}$

ł

Page: 7 of 7

......

. . . .

ARTICLE VII - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENT

This Florida Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeat any provision contained in these Articles of Organization, or in any amendment hereto, in any manner now or thereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles of organization or may amendment hereto c are granted subject to this reservation. LAHASSEE, I

ARTICLE IX - SIGNATURE(S) AND DATE

NATHALIA MENDO Signature

NATHALIA MENDEZ AUTHORIZED MANAGER 2020 HAR 1.3 MILE: 31